
GENERIC REFERENCE PRICE 

DESCRIPTION 

NAPPI 

CODE
NAPPI DESCRIPTION 

GENERIC 

PACK 

SIZE

APREPITANT 150MG 3007340 EASAN POWDER FOR SOLUTION FOR INFUSION V 1

ATENOLOL 100MG 3005042 ATENOLOL 100 ARYA 30

CABAZITAXEL 3006997 CABXEL CONCENTRATE FOR SOLUTION 15ML VIA 1

CELECOXIB 100MG 3007443 ASCIBREX 60

CELECOXIB 200MG 3007444 ASCIBREX 30

CLINDAMYCIN 150MG 3006994 CLINDAMYCIN EQUITY 20

DARUNAVIR 400MG 3007233 VUNAD 60

EFAVIRENZ 600MG 721500 MACLEODS EFAVIRENZ 30

LAMIVUDINE TENOFOVIR DOLUTEGRAVIR3007524 TETRILUNE 30

MUPIROCIN 20MG/1G 3007011 PIBAN 14

PERINDOPRIL AND AMLODIPINE 10MG/10MG3007327 TEPRILAM 10/10 30

PERINDOPRIL AND AMLODIPINE 10MG/5MG3007326 TEPRILAM 10/5 30

PERINDOPRIL AND AMLODIPINE 5MG/10MG3007325 TEPRILAM 5/10 30

PERINDOPRIL AND AMLODIPINE 5MG/5MG3007051 TEPRILAM 5/5 30

RISEDRONATE 35MG 3007210 BONTELVIA 4

SALMETEROL FLUTICASONE 50MCG/100MCG3006317 SPIRODISC 50/100 60 DOSE 1

SALMETEROL FLUTICASONE 50MCG/250MCG3006319 SPIRODISC 50/250 60 DOSE 1

SALMETEROL FLUTICASONE 50MCG/500MCG3006320 SPIRODISC 50/500 60 DOSE 1

SOLIFENACIN 10MG 3007037 FURLIN 30

TEMOZOLOMIDE 100MG 3007137 MAZOTEM 5

TEMOZOLOMIDE 20MG 3007136 MAZOTEM 5

TEMOZOLOMIDE 5MG 3007135 MAZOTEM 5

TIMOLOL DORZOLAMIDE 3007142 OPTITRIN 1

TRAMADOL 150MG 3007266 TRAMASPEN SR 60

TRAMADOL 200MG 3007061 TRAMASPEN SR 60

TRAMADOL 50MG 3006505 MAKLODOL 100

VALSARTAN AMLODIPINE AND HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE 10MG/160MG/12.5MG3007386 ARLOZYB CO 10/160/12.5MG 28

VALSARTAN AMLODIPINE AND HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE 10MG/160MG/25MG3007387 ARLOZYB CO 10/160/25MG 28

VALSARTAN AMLODIPINE AND HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE 5MG/160MG/12.5MG3007384 ARLOZYB CO 5/160/12.5MG 28

VALSARTAN AMLODIPINE AND HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE 5MG/160MG/25MG3007385 ARLOZYB CO 5/160/25MG 28

VENLAFAXINE 150MG SR 3006519 FAXANIM XR 30

VENLAFAXINE 75MG SR 3006518 FAXANIM XR 30

ZIDOVUDINE 300MG 721501 DIZOVIN 60

GENERIC REFERENCE PRICE 

DESCRIPTION 

NAPPI 

CODE
NAPPI DESCRIPTION 

GENERIC 

PACK 

SIZE

ENALAPRIL 10MG 759783 RENITEC 10 10MG TAB 30

ENALAPRIL 20MG 759767 RENITEC 20 20MG TAB 30

ENALAPRIL 5MG 759759 RENITEC 5 5MG TAB 30

EFAVIRENZ 50MG 718603 EFAMAT 50MG 30

LAMIVUDINE TENOFOVIR AND EFAVIRENZ721547 ARION 30

Routine additions to existing groups - effective 01/05/2024

Routine deletions from existing groups - effective 30/04/2024



MPL Description Nappi Nappi Description

GENERIC 

PACK 

SIZE

DOXORUBICIN 50MG/25ML 721805 DOXORUBICIN ACCORD CONCENTRATE FOR INFUS 1

DOXORUBICIN 50MG/25ML 713680 DOXORUBICIN EBEWE SOLUTION FOR INFUSIO 1

DOXORUBICIN 50MG/25ML 3004247 DOXORUBICIN FRESENIUS CONC FOR SOL FOR I 1

DOXORUBICIN 50MG/25ML 823643 DOXORUBICIN RTU 5025 VIAL 25ML 1

DOXORUBICIN 50MG/25ML 3005759 DOXRED 50MG/25ML CONCENTRATE FOR SOLUTIO 1

DOXORUBICIN 50MG/25ML 721801 RUBEXET RTU CONCENTRATED SOLUTION FOR IN 1

MPL Description Nappi Nappi Description

GENERIC 

PACK 

SIZE

CICLESONIDE 80MCG 60DOSE 705265 ALVESCO 60 DOSE INH 1

CICLESONIDE 80MCG 60DOSE 721621 CICLOVENT 60 DOSE INH 1

METFORMIN AND DAPAGLIFLOZIN 5MG/1000MG3006455 SYNGLUTRA 5/1000 60

METFORMIN AND DAPAGLIFLOZIN 5MG/1000MG3004733 XIGDUO XR 5MG/1000MG 60

MOXONIDINE .4MG 712383 CYNT 0.4MG TAB 28

MOXONIDINE .4MG 851914 PHYSIOTENS 0.4MG TAB 28

MPL Description Nappi Nappi Description

GENERIC 

PACK 

SIZE

VALSARTAN AMLODIPINE AND HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE 10MG/320MG/25MG3007388 ARLOZYB CO 10/320/25MG 28

VALSARTAN AMLODIPINE AND HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE 10MG/320MG/25MG719127 CO EXFORGE 10MG/320MG/25MG 28

ENZALUTAMIDE40MG 3007521 ENZUTIX 112

ENZALUTAMIDE40MG 721978 XTANDI 112

MPL Description Nappi Nappi Description

GENERIC 

PACK 

SIZE

n/a

Groups permanently closed - effective 31/03/2024

Groups re-opened (already communicated)

Groups temporarily closed  (already communicated)

New groups































































































































































































GENERIC 

REFERENCE PRICE 

(INCL VAT)

R764.92

R36.18

R24,346.58

R98.02

R98.02

R118.47

R656.41

R185.77

R249.87

R74.03

R191.52

R180.41

R157.54

R123.87

R255.48

R293.42

R259.86

R496.00

R286.93

R2,716.39

R543.27

R134.52

R231.66

R619.89

R601.02

R223.79

R218.10 Temporarily closed group

R219.31

R187.68 Temporarily closed group

R195.09

R252.10

R148.12

R193.75 Temporarily closed group

GENERIC 

REFERENCE PRICE 

(INCL VAT)

R67.74

R114.28

R39.36

R55.70

R283.15

Routine additions to existing groups - effective 01/05/2024

Routine deletions from existing groups - effective 30/04/2024



GENERIC 

REFERENCE PRICE 

(INCL VAT)

R458.38

R458.38

R458.38

R458.38

R458.38

R458.38

GENERIC 

REFERENCE PRICE 

(INCL VAT)

R164.04

R164.04

R393.12

R393.12

R285.03

R285.03

GENERIC 

REFERENCE PRICE 

(INCL VAT)

R279.07

R279.07

R24,950.63

R24,950.63

GENERIC 

REFERENCE PRICE 

(INCL VAT)

Groups permanently closed - effective 31/03/2024

Groups re-opened (already communicated)

Groups temporarily closed  (already communicated)

New groups






























































































































































































